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Mandatory allergens contains: 

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ z  ✓ ✓  z z    

Key 

✓ Listed in ingredients 

z May contain traces 

 

 

Product Name: Taste Mince Pies (2) 

 

Ingredients: Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower 

Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: 

Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified Maize 

Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast Barley Malt Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, 

Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize 

Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Not suitable for NUT and SESAME allergy sufferers. May also 

contain EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, SOYA, PEANUT and other GLUTEN sources (Oat, Spelt, Rye). 

 

Storage: Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1591 

Energy (kcal):   379 

Fat (g):   15 

Fat of which saturates (g):   5.7 

Carbohydrate (g):   60 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   35 

Protein (g):   2.3 

Salt (g):   0.21 

 

 

Product Name: Farmhouse Biscuits Toasted Coconut & White Choc 150g 

 

Ingredients: Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (25%) (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Desiccated 

Coconut (13%), White Chocolate Chunks (10%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, 

Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cornflour, Natural Flavouring, Salt.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain EGG and TREE NUTS.  

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 

weeks.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2415 

Energy (kcal):   579 

Fat (g):   35.5 

Fat of which saturates (g):   24.6 



 

Carbohydrate (g):   58.3 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   22.1 

Protein (g):   4.8 

Salt (g):   0.65 

 

 

Product Name: Mr Filberts Luxury Coffee & Vanilla Mixed Nuts 100g 

 

Ingredients: Roasted PEANUTS 47%, Roasted ALMONDS 23%, Dark Chocolate Coffee Beans 15% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, 

Coffee Beans 13%, Cocoa Butter, Whey [MILK], Vegetable Fat [Palm SG], Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin E322, Glazing Agents: 

Gum Arabic, Shellac E904), Chocolate Coated Caramel Fudge 11% (MILK Chocolate 65% [Sugar, MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, 

Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fat [Palm SG], Whey [MILK], Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin E322, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac 

E904). Sea Salt & Caramel Fudge 35% (Sugar, Glucose, Skimmed Sweetened Condensed MILK, Palm Fondant, Sea Salt 1%, 

Flavouring: Natural), Icing Sugar, Coffee Paste <1% (Coffee 35%, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Modified Starch, 

Flavours), Vanilla Extract <1% (Water, Glycerine [Palm Free], Infused Fresh Vanilla Pods), Salt. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain other NUTS.    

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2450 

Energy (kcal):   591 

Fat (g):   47 

Fat of which saturates (g):   7.6 

Carbohydrate (g):   16 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   16 

Protein (g):   23 

Salt (g):   1.1 

 

 

Product Name: Bon Bons Yoghurt Coated Raisins 190g 

 

Ingredients: Raisins (Sunflower Oil) (34%), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil SG), Whey (MILK), Rice Flour, Yoghurt Powder (3%) 

(MILK), Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin (E322), Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic (E414), Maize Protein. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain PEANUTS and other NUTS.  

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1873 

Energy (kcal):   447 

Fat (g):   19.1 

Fat of which saturates (g):   11.8 

Carbohydrate (g):   65.8 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   64.6 

Protein (g):   2.4 

Salt (g):   0.3 

 

 

Product Name: Whitakers Strawberry Creams 100g 

 

Ingredients: Fondant 63% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Dark Chocolate 36% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: 

SOYA Lecithin), Strawberry Flavour 0.1%, Colour: Beetroot Extract, Stabiliser: Invertase. 

 



 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Also may contain MILK and NUTS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1803 

Energy (kcal):   428 

Fat (g):   12.6 

Fat of which saturates (g):   7.6 

Carbohydrate (g):   75 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   68.5 

Protein (g):   2.7 

Salt (g):   0.025 

 

 

Product Name: Buiteman Cheddar Biscuits 75g 

 

Ingredients: WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Matured Cheddar Cheese 22% (MILK, Potato 

Starch, Salt, Starter Culture, Vegetarian Rennet), Barn EGG, Yeast, Dried MILK, Salt, Sugar, Emulsifier: E471, Spices, Yeast 

Extract, Colour: Paprika Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of NUTS, SESAME, CELERY and SOYA.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2283 

Energy (kcal):   548 

Fat (g):   35 

Fat of which saturates (g):   15 

Carbohydrate (g):   44 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   0.9 

Protein (g):   13 

Salt (g):   2.4 

 

 

Product Name: Thornton & France Milk Chocolate Star with Sprinkles 50g 

 

Ingredients: (95%) Colombian MILK Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 41% Minimum, MILK Solids 19% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa 

Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), (5%) Gold Sugar Decoration (Sugar, WHEAT 

Starch, Glucose Syrup, Colours: E101, E172; Glazing Agent: Shellac). 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2355.92 

Energy (kcal):   562.79 

Fat (g):   37.06 

Fat of which saturates (g):   22.14 

Carbohydrate (g):   53.2 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   48.29 

Protein (g):   6.57 



 

Salt (g):   0.17 

 

 


